TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EchoStar Holding Corporation		01/25/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECHOSTAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 Inverness Terrace East
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1632596	SPACECOM SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)514-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720.514.5310

Email: ipdept@dishnetwork.com
Correspondent Name: Aaron Dobberstein

Address Line 1: DISH Network LLC, 9601 S. Meridian Blvd.

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Dobberstein
Signature:	/Aaron Dobberstein/
Date:	07/19/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change from EchoStar Holding Corporation to EchoStar Corporation, Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

1632596

CT \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0359



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstats.bix

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78,390)

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20070885178-36

Filing Date and Time

12/28/2007 4:06 PM

Entity Number

E0714502007-4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR DEFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78,385 and 78,390 - After Issuance of Stock)

EchoStar Holding Corporation	
2. The articles have been ame	ended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):
Article I of the Articles of Incorporat	ion is hereby amended to provide as follows:
	Name
The name of the corporation shall be	ECHOSTAR CORPORATION (the "Corporation").
•	
•	
. The vote by which the stoc	kholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercis g power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be
it least a majority of the voting equired in the case of a vote	by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the
at least a majority of the voting equired in the case of a vote articles of incorporation have	by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the voted in favor of the amendment is: All outstanding shares voted in favor
at least a majority of the voting equired in the case of a vote articles of incorporation have	by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the voted in favor of the amendment is: All outstanding shares voted in favor nal): ### All outstanding shares voted in favor
at least a majority of the voting equired in the case of a vote articles of incorporation have	by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the voted in favor of the amendment is: All outstanding shares voted in favor
at least a majority of the voting equired in the case of a vote	by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the voted in favor of the amendment is: All outstanding shares voted in favor nat): 1/25/08

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper rees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State AM 78.385 Amend 2007 Revised on: 01/01/07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 07/19/2011